
 

If you have any comments or suggestions 
about the service(s) provided please 
contact: 
 

SPT  
Bus Operations 
131 St. Vincent St 
Glasgow G2 5JF 
t 0345 271 2405 
  0141 333 3690 
e bus@spt.co.uk 
 
   

This service is operated by 
Craig’s of Cumbernauld on 
behalf of SPT. 

209 
 

North 
Motherwell 
Motherwell 
Railway Station 
Bellshill 

Bus Timetable 
From 12 July 2020 

Ref. 4898Z/07/17 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

For more information visit spt.co.uk 
Alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

Route Map Service 209 

Craig’s of 
Cumbernauld 
West Waterhead 
Cottage 
Palacerigg 
Cumbernauld  G67 
3HT                   
t 01236 732 152 
 
 
   



 

Service 209 North Motherwell – Motherwell Railway Station – Bellshill 
Operated by Craig’s of Cumbernauld on behalf of SPT 

Codes M-F SO         
North Motherwell, Watling St …. 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 
Motherwell Railway Station 1825 1825 1925 2025 2125 2225 
New Stevenston, Jerviston St 1833 1833 1933 2033 2133 2233 
Bellshill, Hamilton Rd 1845 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245 
              
              
Bellshill, Hamilton Rd 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245   
New Stevenston, Jerviston St 1854 1954 2054 2154 2254   
Motherwell, Merry Street 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302   
North Motherwell, Watling St 1912 2012 2112 2212 2312   

 

Route Service 209: From North Motherwell, Watling Street via Chesters Crescent, Logans Road, The Loaning, 
Ladywell Road, Orchard Street, Hamilton Road, Muir Street, Hope Street, Mentieth Road, Merry Street, Jerviston Road, 
Jerviston Street, Clydesdale Street, Clydesdale Road, Kirklee Road, Douglas Drive, Calder Road, Bellshill Main Street to 
Bellshill, Hamilton Road. 
Return from Bellshill, Hamilton Road via Neilson Street, Motherwell Road, John Street, Thorn Road, Bellshill Main 
Street, Calder Road, Douglas Drive, Kirklee Road, Clydesdale Road, Clydesdale Street, Jerviston Street, Jerviston Road, 
Merry Street, Mentieth Road, Pollock Street, Merry Street, Hamilton Road, Orchard Street, Ladywell Road, The Loaning, 
Logans Road, Chesters Crescent to North Motherwell, Watling Street. 

Monday to Saturday 

Monday to Saturday and Sunday daytime 
services in North Motherwell are operated 
without subsidy. Please contact Traveline 
on 0871 200 2233 for timetable information. 

 

Fare table service 209

Adult single fares £
Bellshill Town Centre 
0.85 Bellshill Academy 
1.05 0.85 Mossend Cross 
1.65 1.30 1.05 Kirklee Road 
1.65 1.65 1.05 0.85 Clydesdale Road 
1.90 1.65 1.30 1.05 0.85 Fullwood Foundry 
1.90 1.90 1.65 1.30 1.05 0.85 New Stevenston Cross 
1.90 1.90 1.90 1.30 1.30 1.05 0.85 Taylor High School 
1.95 1.90 1.90 1.65 1.30 1.05 1.05 0.85 Academy Place
1.95 1.95 1.90 1.90 1.65 1.30 2.15 1.05 0.85 Cleekhimin Corner 
2.10 1.95 1.95 1.95 1.90 1.65 1.30 1.30 1.05 1.05 Wilson Street 
2.10 2.10 1.95 1.95 1.90 1.90 1.90 1.65 1.65 1.30 1.05 Motherwell Town Hall 
2.15 2.10 2.10 1.95 1.95 1.95 1.90 1.90 1.90 1.65 1.30 1.05 Ladywell Road / Lamlash Place 
2.15 2.15 2.10 2.10 1.95 1.95 1.95 1.90 1.90 1.90 1.65 1.30 0.85 Dechmont Avenue / The Loaning 
2.15 2.15 2.15 2.10 2.10 1.95 1.95 1.90 1.90 1.90 1.65 1.30 1.05 0.85 Chesters Crescent 
2.40 2.40 2.15 2.10 2.10 2.10 1.95 1.95 1.95 1.90 1.90 1.65 1.30 1.05 1.05 Watling Street 

Childs single fares at half the adult single
fare rounded up to the next 5 pence

FARES ARE CORRECT AT JULY 2017  - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Child Single Fares
(from 5th to 16th birthday)

Children under school age travel free

The 24 hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 January. On 
other bank, public or local holidays the service will be operated as 
specified subject to traffic requirements when the service may be 
either amended or withdrawn by agreement with Strathclyde 
Partnership for Transport 

North Motherwell, Watling St 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215   
Motherwell Railway Stn 1725 1825 1925 2025 2125 2225   
New Stevenston, Jerviston St 1733 1833 1933 2033 2133 2233   
Bellshill, Hamilton Rd 1745 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245   
                
                
Bellshill, Hamilton Rd 1645 1745 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245 
New Stevenston, Jerviston St 1654 1754 1854 1954 2054 2154 2254 
Motherwell, Merry Street 1702 1802 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302 
North Motherwell, Watling St 1712 1812 1912 2012 2112 2212 2312 

 

Sunday 

Codes 
M-F Operates Monday – Friday only 
SO Operates Saturday only 


	July 2020 External Criag's of Cumbernauld
	July 2020 Internal Craig's of Cumbernauld

